
Naked-Eye: NW

Zenith

NCP

Cat's Eye Nebula

Mizar

STF1744
Alcor

5 UMi

GSC 4622-2148

Polaris

Vega

2

1

13 Lyr

Deneb

31 Cyg

32 Cyg

Garnet Star

33 Cyg

56 Cyg

Stephenson 1

IC 1396

Collinder 471

M 39

Z

L

Meade 829 8x50

Cat's Eye Nebula

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Galaxy

Galaxy Gr.

Quasar

Planetary

HII Region

SN Remnant

Ref. Neb.

Dark Neb.

Globule

Open Cl.

Globular Cl.

Skymark

Cat's Eye Nebula (Planetary Nebula)

aka NGC 6543, PN G096.4+29.9, PK 096-29.1, ARO 6, H IV-37

R.A.  17h58m33.4s Dec. +66°37'59" J2000 (Dra)

Magnitude: 8.30 Size: 22" SBr: 14.7 Mag/arcsec² Distance: 4400 ly

Objekte des Monats: Katzenaugennebel (NGC 6543)
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